the event of Union. These answers were read, adopted and ordore 
to be entered in the Minutes. They are as follows, viz. :—

1 The "original” distribution of the Fund included the «un 
of two thousand dollars ($2000) a year-equal to a^capital 
sum of thirty-three thousand dollars ($33,000)—as a gra 
Queen’s College. It is not correct, therefore, m so far as th
proposed distribution to Queen’s College and t0 ^ whteh this 
that it is " contrary to the original intention for which this
Fund was established.”

Church, it clearly cannot be deemed “ ^"W-.' fnMheSeon 
intention for which this Fund was established , for the reason 
that even under its present regulations five thousand four 
hundred dollars ($5400)—representing: a capital sum of nine y 
thousand dollars ($90,000)—are annually expended in the forn 
of a Ministers’ Retiring Fund.

3 These considerations meet to a sufficient extent the objec­
te the proposed distribution of at least eight-ninths of the